10-11-2	2001 SEP 2.6			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab antique To 101870	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 🔾 🔾	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):				
R. R. Morrison & Son, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Mississippi Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Morrison Fleet Services, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 4920 Highway 61 South City: Vicksburg State: Mississippi: 39180			
	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Mississippi			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/ 195, 023 76/ 176, 285 Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Patrick J. Coyne/James M. Pacious Internal Address: Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3050 K Street, N.W. Suite 400	3. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington DC 20007 State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			

James M. Pacious

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

19/10/2001 NETRIE OF F000007\$136195023

Date 5

40.00 Topic number of pages including cever sheet, anacimients.

**End Workments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/01

09:07

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAME

FAST LANE

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between R.R. Morrison & Son, Inc., a Mississippi corporation located at 4920 Highway 61 South Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Morrison Fleet Services, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability corporation located at 4920 Highway 61 South Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademark rights, trademark applications, and domain name registration listed in the attached Schedules A and B (hereinafter referred to as "the Assets") and desires to sell the Assets;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the Assets, including any application and/or registration thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assets are used and which is symbolized by the Assets, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1000, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest it may possess in and to the Assets, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assets are used and which is symbolized by the Assets, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

- ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has good and marketable title to the Assets, free and clear of all mortgages, liens, pledges, charges, encumbrances, equities, conditions, restrictions or claims;
- ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:
- ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that, upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will execute promptly and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to transfer title to said trademark rights, said applications, and said Certificates of Registration which are necessary to carry out the purposes of this assignment.

SEP. 21, 2001 4:18PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, R.R. Morrison & Son, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 24th day of September, 2001.

Dated: 9-24-01

26016388464

By: P. COPER MORRISON
Title PRESIDENT

Title PRES (DEN)
R.R. Morrison & Son, Inc.

) **ss**:

Sworn and subscribed to before me this day of Senber. 200

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Mississippi Statewide Natary Public My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2003

SEP. 21. 2001 4:19PM

SCHEDULE A Trademark Portfolio - United States Applications and Registrations

Mark:	Serial No. and Filing Date:	Goods:	
FLEETALL	76/176,285 December 6, 2001	Providing a website with information and links about businesses involved in fleet management in Class 35	
CHECK MAINT	76/195,023 January 17,2001	Downloadable computer software for fleet management services in Class 9	

SEP. 21. 2001 4:19PM

<u>9/</u>√ d 5.33 **GN**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0382

SCHEDULE B

Domain Name Portfolio

Domain Name:	Registrant:	Registration Date:	Expiration Date:
Fleetall.com	R.R. Morrison & Son, Inc.	October 10, 2000	October 30, 2002

SEP. 21, 2001 4:19PM

9/9 ta 6.00 ON

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0383